## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

Shenzhen Silver Star Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd. Petitioner,

v.

iRobot Corporation Patent Owner

### <u>Case: IPR2018-00897</u> <u>U.S. PATENT NO. 6,809,490</u>

# PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Petitioner, Shenzhen Silver Star Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd ("Petitioner"), hereby requests a refund of its post-institution fees in the amount of \$15,000 deposited in the above matter on April 16, 2018, for the foregoing reasons:

1. Petitioner filed its Petition for Inter Parties Review of claims 1-5, 7-8, 12 and 42 of U.S. Patent No. 6,809,490 on April 16, 2018, in the above matter. At that time, Petitioner deposited with the Board the Inter Parties review request and post-institution fees in the total amount of \$30,500. The fees included (1) \$15,500 for the Inter Parties review request fee; and (2) \$15,000 for the Inter Parties review post-institution fee. The fees were charged to Arch & Lake LLP's debit card.

2. The institution of the IPR Case No. IPR2018-00897 was denied on October 1, 2018 and the notice of appeal was filed on October 22, 2018. On April 11, 2019, Petitioner filed motion with United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit to voluntarily dismissed the appeal on April 11, 2019, and the motion was granted on April 16, 2019.

Because the IPR was dismissed prior to institution, Petitioner requests reimbursement of the post-institution fees of \$15,000. Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit a refund in the amount of \$15,000 to Arch & Lake LLP's debit card or Deposit Account No. 60-2239. Date: May 15, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

/Shen Wang/ Shen Wang, Reg. No. 71,847 Arch & Lake LLP Tel. No. 636.236.5390 Fax No. 312.614.1873 203 N LaSalle Street, Suite 2100 Chicago, IL 60601 shenwang@archlakelaw.com Attorney For Petitioner

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify on May 20, 2019, that a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees was served in its

entirety via electronic mail to the Patent Owner's counsel of record:

Walter Renner, Reg. No. 41265 Jeremy Monaldo, Reg. No. 58680 Patrick Bisenius, Reg. No. 63893 Tonya Drake, Reg. No. 57861 Email: axf-ptab@fr.com Email: jjm@fr.com Email: bisenius@fr.com Email: tdrake@irobot.com

Date: May 20, 2019

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/Shen Wang/</u> Shen Wang, Reg. No. 71,847 Arch & Lake LLP Tel. No. 636.236.5390 Fax No. 312.614.1873 203 N LaSalle Street, Suite 2100 Chicago, IL 60601 shenwang@archlakelaw.com Attorney For Petitioner